

www.lerwickcc.org

CHAIRMAN

CLERK Mrs Marie Sandison Community Council Office 1 Stouts Court Lerwick Shetland ZE1 OAN

Tel. 01595 692447 or 07762 017828 Email: clerk@lerwickcc.org.uk

26 November 2014

Dear Sir/Madam,

You are requested to attend a meeting of Lerwick Community Council to be held in the **Town Hall Chamber**, Town Hall, Lerwick at **7.00pm** on **Monday 1 December**.

The next meeting of Lerwick Community Council will be on Monday 5 January 2015.

Yours faithfully,

Maríe Sandíson

Marie Sandison Clerk to the Council

LCC Members Literature in Office

Scottish Natural Heritage 'The Nature of Scotland' - Autumn/Winter 2014



BUSINESS

Clerk will act as the pro tem Chairman

- 1. Election of Chairman
- 2. Election of Vice Chairman
- 3. Hold the circular calling the meeting as read
- 4. Approve minutes of the meeting held 3 November 2014
- 5. Business arising from the minutes
- 6. Police Scotland In attendance Chief Inspector Edwin Graham
- 7. Shetland Local Development Plan Consultations on Supplementary Guidance Documents
 - 7.1 Local Landscape Areas7.2 Local Nature Conservation Sites7.3 Onshore Wind Energy
- 8. Joint Lerwick Schools Parent Members Meeting
- 9. Correspondence
 - 9.1 Grant Thanks Peerie Jewels Parent & Toddler Group
 - 9.2 Shetland Moving Image Archive
 - 9.3 Funding Opportunity Keep Scotland Beautiful
 - 9.4 2014/278/PPF 8 Thorfinn Street, Lerwick Further Review
 - 9.5 Clickimin Broch Shetland Invitation to participate in World AIDS Day 2014: Light-Up Scotland
 - 9.6 Invitation to the Unveiling of Commemorative Paving Slab
 - 9.7 Sea Scouts Cllr Jonathan Wills
- 10. Application for Grant Funding
 - 9.1 Living Lerwick Winter Festival Santa's Grotto9.2 St Margaret's RC Church, Lerwick
- 11. Financial Reports

11.1 Core Funding Financial Report as at 10 November 2014 11.2 2014-15 CDF Financial Report as at 24 November 2014

12. Planning Applications

12.1 2014/328/PPF – Erect extension to rear elevation – 9 Church Road, Lerwick – Mr M Stewart

13. A.O.B.